
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Annual Water and Sewer Construction (Annual 
with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB 17-100810 

Procurement Agent 
 

Cornell Brown 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  

Annual Water & Sewer Construction (Annual with 2 
Options to Renew)   
ITB No. 17-100810 
 
Contract No. 1063831 (Granite Inliner, LLC) 
 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  

$18,000,000.00  
 

$9,000,000.00 - Initial 
$9,000,000.00 - 1st Renewal 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 
 

$10,076,983.55 
 

$7,269,808.45 - Initial 
$2,807,175.10 - 1st Renewal 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

Granite Inliner, LLC (PRIME) 
Larry Purlee, 
President Years 
In Business: 16 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 12 
 
T&J Industries Development & Contracting, Inc. (LSBE- 
DeKalb) 20% 
Kenya Simmons, President 
4600 Cleveland Road, Lithonia, GA 30038  
Years in Business: 15 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 3  
Water and Sewer Pipe Replacement  
Amount Spent: $3,846,240.04 
 
 

Attachments 
 

User Department Change Order Request No. 1 
 

 
 
 
 


